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Important for spare parts orders!

Check delivery documentation for machine details.

Required information for spare parts orders:
Spare parts orders can only be completed quickly and correctly if the order contains the
following data.

Type (see data tag)

Machine S/N (see data tag)

Article number, description and quantity of the desired part.

- If a manufacturer's number for the part is entered in your spare parts list, for
example [2003 28 0481], then it must be noted on the order.

- When ordering spare parts for engines, the Diesel engine serial number must be
noted. This serial number can be found on the data tag of the Diesel engine.

o Type of delivery and exact delivery address.
- Please confirm phone orders in writing.

Note
e Technical detail changes compared to the data and illustrations in available documentation are reserved.
e Parts not listed are not spare parts!
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Information for spare parts page

Pos.  Artikel Menge

9076124 E [VERSTELLPUMPE [VARIABLE PUMP}—

Bezeichnung Description

[2003 28 0481]
=29 =

Position humber J

of part in illustration

Order No. of spare part

Quantity

Reference to additional

spare parts page - subsequent page

Manufacturer's number of spare part

(Must be noted on order.)

German description
of spare part

Translation of description

of spare part

Serie

9876-

Notation of serial number

for example: to S/N: -9875
from S/N: 9876 -

Information for spare part
1 = Wear part

2 = Wear part critical for function

6 = Exchange part

Page number of spare parts page

(This number is not an order No.)

Page number

Translation of description

of spare parts page

German description
of spare parts page

Type and serial number
for which this spare parts list
is applicable

lllustration number of graphic —

Date of issue of
spare parts list

188522

[PUMPEN- UND KUPPLUNGSEINBAU | —
I_IEBI'IE““ [PUMP AND COUPLING INSTALLATION

[A 900 C-LI1917 16359 —

EET -

20.7.2015

R 906 WLC 1449 40037

Guide
Guide

4




Important lors des commandes de piéces de
rechange!

Pour apercevoir le contenu de livraison de votre machine, consulter le bon de livraison.

Informations utiles pour une commande:
Les commandes de piéces de rechange ne peuvent étre exécutées rapidement et
correctement que si votre commande contient les informations suivantes.

Type (voir plaque signalétique)

N° d'ident. du véhicule (voir plaque signalétique)

N° piéce, désignation et quantité de la piéce souhaitée.

- Si un numéro de fabrication d'une piéce de rechange est saisi dans la liste des
piéces de rechange, par ex. [2003 28 0481], ce numéro doit alors étre indiqué lors
de la commande.

- Lors de la commande de piéces de rechange pour moteur, indiquer
impérativement le n° de série du moteur diesel. Vous trouverez ce numéro de
série sur la plaque signalétique du moteur.

o Type d'envoi et adresse d'envoi exacte.
- Veuillez confirmer par écrit les commandes effectuées par téléphone.

Remarque

e Sous réserve de modifications de détails techniques de la machine figurant dans les données et
illustrations des présents documents.

e Les piéces non numérotées ne constituent pas des piéces de rechange!
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Information relative a la feuille des piéces de rechange

Pos.  Artikel Menge

9076124 E
Numéro de la piéce J

sur la figure

Numéro de commande de la ——
piéce de rechange

Quantité

Remarque sur une autre feuille de

Bezeichnung

[VERSTELLPUMPE

[2003 28 0481]

=29

piéces de rechange - feuille suivante

N° de fabrication de la piéce de rechange

(doit apparaitre sur le bon de commande)

Désignation en allemand
de la piéce de rechange

Traduction de la désignation

Description

Serie K

[POMPE DE REGLAGE}—

[9876-] [6]—

de la piéce de rechange

Données concernant la pieéce de rechange

Ex. : jusqu'au n° de série : -9875
a partir du n°® de série : 9876 -

Informations relatives a la piéce de rechange

1 = piéce d'usure

2 = piéce d'usure essentielle au bon fonctionnement de la machine

6 = piece d'échange

N° de la feuille de piéces de rechange
(ce numéro n'est pas un n° de commande.)

N° de page

Traduction de la désignation

de la piéce de rechange

Désignation en allemand
de la piéce de rechange

Type et n°® de série
de la machine pour laquelle
cette liste de piece de rechange est valable

N° du graphique

Date d'impression de la liste —
des piéces de rechange

[A 900 C-LI917 16359

188522

[PUMPEN- UND KUPPLUNGSEINBAU
I_IEBI'IE““ |[ENSEMBLE POMPES ET EMBRAYAGE

I
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
1 0001525 1 R906 CLASSIC WLC-1449 LMD R906 CLASSIC WLC-1449 LMD
219
2 10859999 1 TRACKS 600MM CHAINE
2 [ ] 74
3 10340866 1 RADIO SET RADIO
=[] 780
4 10074132 1 HOIST CYLINDERS VERINS DE FLECHE
= D 774
5 10366293 1 GOOSENECK BOOM 5,40M FLECHE MONOBLOC
= []703
6 11456503 1 STICK 2,20M BALANCIER
> []715
7 10091751 1 PROTECTION F.STICK 2,20M PROTECT.DESSOUS BALANCIE
8 10096644 1 FILLING W/ OIL REMPLISSAGE A.HUILE
= []779
9 10825511 1 PROPORTIONAL CONTROL COMMANDE PROPORTIONNELL
= []782
10 10376217 1 RETURN OIL FILTER F.HYDR.HAMM. FILTRE RETOUR HUILE MART.H
= []730
11 10823207 1 HYDR.CONTROL BASIC MACH. ACCESS.DANS PELLE DE BASE
=[] 731
12 11457799 1 GREASING SYSTEM MANUEL GRAISSAGE MANUEL
= []783
13 10366324 1 CONNECT.F.EXTRA HYDR.CONTR.AHS TUYAUTERIES SI ACCESSOIRES
= []728
14 10368074 1 CONNECT.F.EXTRA HYDR.CONTR.AHS TUYAUTERIES SI ACCESSOIRES
= []729
15 10085827 1 BACKHOE BUCKET HD GODET RETRO HD
=[] 720
16 10386281 1 MODIFICATION GREASING MODIFICATION GRAISSAGE
= []707
17 11456387 1 GREASE PIPES INSTALLATION ENSEMBLE TUYAUTERIES GRA
2> []732
18 10340878 1 GREASE PIPES F.CONNECTING LINK TUYAUT.GRAISS.P.BIELLETTE
= D 727
19 10825369 1 HANDLE RIGHT POIGNEE DROIT
=[] 781
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Serie

Description
TOURELLE

Quantity Description

Pos. Item

1 UPPERCARRIAGE R 906 CLASSIC

100

> [ 111

1 UNDERCARRIAGE CPL

CHASSIS CPL

200

2 [_]63

1 SERVICE MATERIAL

MATERIEL SERVICE APRES-VE

9999

=[] 10

J9

00 01 525

R 906 WLC 1449 40037

R906 CLASSIC WLC-1449 LMD

R906 CLASSIC WLC-1449 LMD

20.7.2015
265072




100 110
—~
\%\
'.ltn
\ /500
Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
100 1 SERVICE KIT 0-2000h KIT D'ENTRETIEN
2> []55
110 9066202 1 SERVICE KIT FUEL FILTER KIT D'ENTRETIEN FILTRE A CAR
2 []56
500 1 TYPES OF LUBRICANTS TYPES DE LUBRIFIANTS
2 [ 11
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161378
SERVICE MATERIAL

IIEB“ERR MATERIEL SERVICE APRES-VENTE 1036 072 3




BIO

10 20 30
40 50
& [l )
- —))
| il A A A A
60 70 100 110
Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
10 1 MOTOROIL HUILE MOTEUR
2> [ ]14
20 1 HYDRAULIC OIL HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
> []15
30 1 BIODEGRADABLE HYDRAULIC-OIL BIODEGRADABLE HUILE HYDR
> []16
40 1 AXLE AND GEAR-OIL HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITES
> []17
50 1 GEAROIL HUILE A ENGRENAGE
> []18
60 1 GREASES GRAISSES
2119
70 1 COOLANT EMULSION DE REFROIDISSEUR
> []13
100 1 ACCESSORIES ACCESSOIRES
2 [ ]46
110 11 UREA SOLUTION SOLUTION D'UREE
2 [ ]49
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 1
131201
TYPES OF LUBRICANTS
IIEB“ERR TYPES DE LUBRIFIANTS 90 66 460




v 210

LIEBHERR Hydraulic Plus Arctic

NN
~ \ \
X
NERN
NN
|
NN
NN
N N
NN
NN
A
\ X\ =

Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10296479 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 15-46/5L HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
20 10330277 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 15-46/20 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
210 10330278 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 15-46/2 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
1000 10296478 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 15-46/10 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 J12
199901
HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 15-46
IIEB“ERR HUILE HYDRAULIQUE LIEBHERR/ISO VG 15-46 10 35 682 5




\ / l. /
Wy th..
h.'.t Ar"tif t'l..
Antif nh Qrﬁez
I‘e&z S Q
Q
\ /10 .
Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
10 11 ANTICORROSION ANTIFREEZER ANTIGEL ANTICORROSION
2 []53
100 11 ANTICORROSION ANTIFREEZER ANTIGEL ANTICORROSION
2 []52
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 D 13
161379
COOLANT
IIEB“ERR EMULSION DE REFROIDISSEUR 90 66 465




Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
10 11 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/5W-30 HUILE MOTEUR
= []36
20 11 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/10W-40 HUILE MOTEUR
2 [J21
100 11 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/5W-30 HUILE MOTEUR
2 []38
110 11 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR LOW ASH/10W-40  HUILE MOTEUR
2> []22
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 14
161233
MOTOR OIL
IIEB“ERR HUILE MOTEUR 90 70 361




10 % 20
l.tn;.
"y, "l.l
Qu"e
\H\Il
30
Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
10 11 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 68 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
> []23
20 11 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 100 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
2 []20
30 11 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 46 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
>[16
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161234
HYDRAULIC OIL
IIEB“ERR HUILE HYDRAULIQUE 90 70 362




10 20
Pos. Item Quantity Description Serie
10 11" HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 46 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
2 []58
20 11" HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 15-46 ~ HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
2> []12
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161235
BIODEGRADABLE HYDRAULIC-OIL
IIEB“ERR BIODEGRADABLE HUILE HYDRAULIQU 9070 363




10 30
Pos. Item Quantity Description Serie
10 11 AXLE AND GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/85W-90 HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITES
> [J27
20 11 AXLE-OIL LIEBHERR/20W-40 HUILE D'AXE
> []28
30 1l LIEBHERR TRANSMISSION OIL HYPOID90E HUILE A ENGRENAGE LIEBHER
> []37
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 D 17
161236
AXLE AND GEAR-OIL
IIEB“ERR HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITESSE 90 70 364




Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie K

10 11 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/75W-90 HUILE A ENGRENAGE
> [ ]24
20 11 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/85W-140 HUILE A ENGRENAGE
>[]25
30 1 HYEIRAULIC+GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/5W-20 HUILE HYDR.+BOITE A VITESSE
2 1] 26
40 11 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 220 HUILE A ENGRENAGE
2 []39
50 11 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 220 HUILE A ENGRENAGE
= [_]40
60 11 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 320 HUILE A ENGRENAGE
=[] 41
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 D 18
161237

GEAR OIL

IIEB“ERR HUILE A ENGRENAGE 90 70 365




l'ln“[ﬂ“ 10 ll[n“ﬂxl’ 20 30 l.EBIIEI“
. . 1
L"\lversalfett U“IVerséﬂf‘at Te|es kopfett
w Arete e
CpE®” | .EBIIE“‘ 50 100 .!BI-IE“
Sprijhpast? Meisselpast? Blektromoto”
Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
10 1kg UNIVERSAL GREASE LIEBHERR GRAISSE UNIVERSELLE
2 []32
20 1kg LOW TEMPERATURE GREASE LIEBHERR  GRAISSE DE TEMPERATURE BA
2 []31
30 1kg SPECIAL GREASE LIEBHERR GRAISSE SPECIALE
= []30
40 1kg SPRAY-PASTE LIEBHERR GRAISSE A PULVERISER
2 []33
50 1kg BIT-PASTE LIEBHERR PATE D'BURIN
2 [ ]34
100 1 SPECIAL GREASE ELECTRIC MOTOR GRAISSE SPEC.MOTEUR ELEC
2 [ ] 54
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161238
GREASES
IIEB“ERR GRAISSES 90 70 366




LIEBHERR Hydraulic Basic 100
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10344024 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 100/5L  HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
20 10344025 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 100/20L HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
210 10344026 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 100/210 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
1000 10344027 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 100/1000 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
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199896

HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 100
IIEB“ERR HUILE HYDRAULIQUE LIEBHERR/ISO-VG 100 10356789
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LIEBHERR \Motoroil 10W-40

J J J J J)

I I I ) ] 7
L ) ) ) )

I D ) J ) )

Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10290506 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/10W-40/5L HUILE MOTEUR
20 10330239 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/10W-40/20L HUILE MOTEUR
210 10330246 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/10W-40/210L HUILE MOTEUR
1000 10286279 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/10W-40/1000L HUILE MOTEUR
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199904
ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR/10W-40
IIEB“ERR HUILE MOTEUR LIEBHERR/10W-40 10 35679 3




v 210

LIEBHERR \otoroil 10W-40 low ash
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10326113 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR LOW ASH/10W-40/5 HUILE MOTEUR
20 10326112 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR LOW ASH/10W-40/20 HUILE MOTEUR
210 10326111 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR LOW ASH/10W-40/2 HUILE MOTEUR
1000 10326110 1 ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR LOW ASH/10W-40/10 HUILE MOTEUR
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 D 22
199905
ENGINE OIL LIEBHERR LOW ASH/10W-40
IIEB“ERR HUILE MOTEUR LIEBHERR LOW ASH/10W-40 10356797




LIEBHERR Hydraulic Basic 68
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10330255 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 68/5L HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
20 10330258 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 68/20L  HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
210 10330259 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 68/210L HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
1000 10330260 1 HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 68/1000 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE
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199898

HYDRAULIC OIL LIEBHERR/ISO VG 68
IIEB“ERR HUILE HYDRAULIQUE LIEBHERR/ISO VG 68 10 35680 0




LIEBHERR Syntogear Plus 75W-90
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10330285 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/75W-90/5L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
20 10330287 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/75W-90/20L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
210 10330288 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/75W-90/210L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
1000 10296477 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/75W-90/1000L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
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199906

GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/75W-90
IIEB“ERR HUILE A ENGRENAGE LIEBHERR/75W-90 10 35 682 6




LIEBHERR Hypoid 85\W-140EP
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10285639 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/85W-140/5L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
20 10330291 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/85W-140/20L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
210 10301680 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/85W-140/210L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
1000 10330292 1 GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/85W-140/1000L HUILE A ENGRENAGE
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199903

GEAR OIL LIEBHERR/85W-140
IIEB“ERR HUILE A ENGRENAGE LIEBHERR/85W-140 10356827
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10330280 1 HYDRAULIC+GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/5W-20/5 HUILE HYDR.+BOITE A VITESSE
20 10330282 1 HYDRAULIC+GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/5W-20/20 HUILE HYDR.+BOITE A VITESSE
210 10330283 1 HYDRAULIC+GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/5W-20/2 HUILE HYDR.+BOITE A VITESSE
1000 10296482 1 HYDRAULIC+GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/5W-20/10 HUILE HYDR.+BOITE A VITESSE
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 [J26

199902

HYDRAULIC+GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/5W-20
IIEB“Enn HUILE HYDR.+BOITE A VITESSE LIEBHERR/5W-20 1035682 8




LIEBHERR Gear Basic 90LS
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Pos. Item Quantity Description

Description Serie

5 10330295 1 AXLE AND GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/85W-90/5L  HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITES
20 10330296 1 AXLE AND GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/85W-90/20  HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITES
210 10285702 1 AXLE AND GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/85W-90/210 HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITES
1000 10286280 1 AXLE AND GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/85W-90/10  HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITES
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 27
197686
AXLE AND GEAR-OIL LIEBHERR/85W-90
IIEB“ERR HUILE D'AXE ET BOITE A VITESSELIEBHERR/85W-90 10356829




LIEBHERR Gear Plus 20W-40
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10285640 1 AXLE-OIL LIEBHERR/20W-40/5L HUILE D'AXE
20 10330294 1 AXLE-OIL LIEBHERR/20W-40/20L HUILE D'AXE
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 [J28

199895

AXLE-OIL LIEBHERR/20W-40
IIEB“ERR HUILE D'AXE LIEBHERR/20W-40 10 35 683 1




V' 77 7 7
V77777

I 1 I ] ) )
L ) ) ) [ )

/

LIEBHERR Antifreeze Concentrate
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
5 10301215 1 ANTICORROSION ANTIFREEZER ANTIGEL ANTICORROSION
20 10428410 1 ANTICORROSION ANTIFREEZER ANTIGEL ANTICORROSION
210 10428411 1 ANTICORROSION ANTIFREEZER ANTIGEL ANTICORROSION
1000 10356833 1 ANTICORROSION ANTIFREEZER ANTIGEL ANTICORROSION
20.7.2015 R 906 WLC 1449 40037 D 29
199907
ANTICORROSION ANTIFREEZER
IIEB“ERR ANTIGEL ANTICORROSION 10 35683 2
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Pos. Item Quantity Description Description Serie
1 861305508 1 SPECIAL GREASE LIEBHERR/0,4kg GRAISSE SPECIALE
2 10296820 1 SPECIAL GREASE LIEBHERR/24X0,4kg GRAISSE SPECIALE
10 861304208 1 SPECIAL GREASE LIEBHERR/10kg GRAISSE SPECIALE
25 861303608 1 SPECIAL GREASE LIEBHERR/25kg GRAISSE SPECIALE
50 861305608 1kg SPECIAL GREASE LIEBHERR/50kg GRAISSE SPECIALE
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